

Ö

SLP(C)No. 16445 OF 2004

ITEM No.23 and 40

Court No. 7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16445/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in WP 964/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW, LUCKNOW)

RAJENDRA BAHADUR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

S.L.P.(C) No. 17732 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 16445Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Kshemendra, Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

in SLP 17732Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Aman Lekhi, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Chourasia, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Rai, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 7 and 2 in S.L.P.(C) Nos. 16445 of 2004 and 17732 of 2004 respectively. He prays for and is allowed six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. Place the matters thereupon.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master