

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16445/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 28/07/2004 in WP No. 964/2004 of HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAJENDRA BAHADUR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17732 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 18121 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19705-19706 of 2004

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 19890-19891 of 2004

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No...../2004 CC 10572/2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

In 17732 & 18121/04 Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

..2/-

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.

Mr. Y.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Harish, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

State of UP Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.16445, 17732,19705-06,19890-91,18121/2004

Mr. Vishwajit Singh and Mr. C.D. Singh, learned counsel accept notice

and prays for four weeks' time to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance and

counter affidavit, which is allowed. Within the same time counter affidavit may be

filed on behalf of other respondents. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed three weeks

thereafter.

SLP(C)...../2004 CC 10572/2004

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag on with SLP(C) NO. 16445/2004 and connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master