

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16445/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in WP 964/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW, LUCKNOW)

RAJENDRA BAHADUR SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to place additional documents on  
record, deletion of the name of Respondent, prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

With

S.L.P.(C) No. 17732 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 19705-19706 of 2004

(With appln(s). for permission to place additional documents on  
record, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,  
deletion of the name of Respondent, prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 19890-19891 of 2004

(With appln(s). for permission to place additional documents on  
record, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,  
deletion of the name of Respondent, prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 18121 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 23546 of 2004

S.L.P.(C) No. 20925 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.            of 2005 (CC 65)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional documents and office report)

....2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P.(C) No. 1443 of 2004

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to place additional documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC 1884-1885/2005

(With application for c/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

Date : 12/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

in SLPs 16445,                    Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

19705-06, 19890-91                    Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

and SLP CC 1884-85

in SLPs 17732,

18121 & 20925:                    Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

in SLP 23546: Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

in CC 65: Mr. Arunabh Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.  
Ms. M. Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in all the matters: Mr. B.S. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. Y.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

in SLP 16445: Mr. C.P. Pandey, Adv.

in SLPs 16445, 17732,  
19890-91, 18121 and  
1443: Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suvarna, Adv.  
Mr. Gunratan Pandey, Adv.

in SLPs 16445,19705-  
19706 & 19890-19891: Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chatterjee, Adv.

in SLPs 17732&18121: Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

in SLPs 19705-19706  
& 23546: Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

in SLP 19705-19706: Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

in SLP 17732: Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

...3/-

O R D E R

ts  
The applications for deletion of the names of the respondents  
are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

eeek  
One week time is allowed to file counter affidavit. One week  
time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Put up these special leave petitions on 3rd October, 2005.

The interim order passed by this Court on 27th August, 2004,  
shall continue till 3rd of October, 2005, only.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

[ Om Pra

kash ]

Court Master

Court Master